
 
 

 

Dover High School and Career Technical 

Center 
Monthly Construction Report No. 1 

 

 
 

 

 
 

October 5, 2016 



Dover HS & CTC - Monthly Report for September, 2016 

 
2

 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 

 
A. Executive Summary 

1. Construction Documents Area Breakout Plan  
2. Construction Progress Highlights 
3. Critical Issues 
4. Summary 

 
B. Construction Status 

1. Schedule Building Phase Plan 
2. Monthly Construction Schedule Update  
3. 3-Week Look Ahead Schedule 
4. Schedule Impacts 
5. Progress Photos 

 

C. Design Coordination 
1. RFI’s 
2. Submittals 
3. Architectural Supplemental Instructions 

 
D. Safety 

1. Safety Status  

 

E. Project Financial Status 
1. Procurement Update  
2. Current Contract Summary 
3. Change Order Management 
4. Contingency Usage 
5. Allowance Usage 
6. Billed to Date  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Dover HS & CTC - Monthly Report for September, 2016 

 
3

A. Executive Summary: 
 

1. Construction Documents Area Breakout Plan  

 
 

►Area A 
Ground - Auditorium, Band, Food Service 

 First - Culinary Kitchen/Dining 
 Second - CTC Labs/Classrooms, Staff Dining 
►Area B 

Ground - Gymnasium, Alt PE, Locker Rooms 
 First - CTC Salon, Labs 
 Second - Life Sciences 
►Area C 

Ground - MEP, Weight Room, Team rooms, Marketing 
 First - Library, SPED, NJROTC, Offices, Guidance 
 Second - Business CR’s, SPED CR’s, Typical CR’s 
►Area D 

Ground - N/A 
First - Building Construction, Electrical, Wood Working, Typical CR’s, Art 

 Second - Typical CR’s, Sciences & Labs 
►Area E 

Ground - N/A 
 First - Typical CR’s, Photography, Earth Science, Welding, Auto, CTE Offices/Admin 
 Second - Typical CR’s, Sciences & Labs 
►Area F  

Ground - Town Square 
 First - SPED CR’s, Pre-Engineering, Photo, Typical CR’s, Admin, Nurse, Main Entry 
 Second - Computer, Typical CR’s 

 
 



Dover HS & CTC - Monthly Report for September, 2016 

 
4

2. Construction Progress Highlights  

• Site utilities well underway with storm, sewer, water and site electrical ongoing.  

• Excavation and prep for foundation is ongoing in areas A and B.  

• Rammed Aggregate Piers are ongoing in area A with over 500 piers installed to 
date of a total of 1000 to be installed.  

• Foundations have begun with footings and walls in area B Gymnasium and 
working towards the Auditorium. We have poured 396 cubic yards of concrete 
to date. 

• Drilling and blasting of ledge began on October 4, 2016.  
 

3. Critical Issues  

• There are no critical issues to address at this time. The discovery of substantial 
amount of rock in the building footprint is being analyzed for cost and schedule 
impacts.  

 
4. Summary 

• The project is currently on schedule and proceeding smoothly. Safety has been 
good to date. Bids are being received and analyzed to determine budget status. 
We are maintaining excellent communication with all parties. 

 
B. Construction Status: 

 
1. Schedule Phase Plan 

• For scheduling purposes, the building is separated into three areas – Building 1, 
Building 2 and Building 3. These are defined as separate areas separated by a fire 
rated expansion joint.  

 



Dover HS & CTC - Monthly Report for September, 2016 

 
5

2. Monthly Schedule Update - Attached 
 

3. Three-Week Look Ahead Schedule – Distributed weekly 
 

4. Schedule Impacts 

• We have encountered a substantial amount of ledge and are reviewing the potential 
impact to the schedule. 
 

5. Progress Photos 

• Rammed Aggregate Pier Installation 

 

 
 

• Auditorium Concrete Forms 
 

 



Dover HS & CTC - Monthly Report for September, 2016 

 
6

• Gymnasium Foundation 
 

 
 

• Drilling for Blasting of Ledge 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Dover HS & CTC - Monthly Report for September, 2016 

 
7

 

• Retaining Wall along Daley Drive 
 

 
 
 

 
C. Design Coordination: 

 

1. RFI Status 

• Submitted   (84) 

• Open  (01) 

• Critical  (00) 
2. Submittals 

• Submitted  (59) 

• Open  (03) 

• Critical  (00) 
3. ASI’s 

• Issued  (07) 
 
 

D. Safety Update: 
 
1. PC has a site specific safety program in place for this project. Every worker who comes on 

site is required to be oriented to the project rules and expectations. Safety has been good to 
date. A PC safety specialist is now on site full time.  He will perform safety audits, orient 
all workers and manage our site specific safety program.  

 
 
 



Dover HS & CTC - Monthly Report for September, 2016 

 
8

 
E. Project Financial Status: 

 
1. Procurement Update: Letters of Recommendation (LOR’s) Issued and Signed  

• 03.01A Concrete Foundations   $  1,800,000 

• 03.01B Concrete Flatwork   $  2,019,559 

• 05.01 Structural Steel    $  6,400,000 

• 14.01 Elevators     $     211,131 

• 31.01 Sitework     $  4,546,082 

• 31.02 Rammed Aggregate Piers   $     285,917 
o Total to Date    $15,262,689 

• GMP procurement is underway 
 

2. Current Contract Summary (Early GMP) 

• Base Contract:     $  4,270,636 

• Approved Changes to Date (4)   $     182,958 

• Current Contract amount:    $  4,453,594 
 

3. Change Order Management: Will be tracked from approved final GMP 
 

4. Contingency Usage 

• Carried:       $    119,550 

• Committed to Date:    $               0 

• Remaining:     $    119,550 
 

5. Allowance Usage  Amount Used  Remaining 

• None to date $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
 

6. Application for Payment Status 

• Requisitioned to Date Thru #3   $1,078,675 

• Current Retained Amount    $     39,496 

• Remaining to be Billed    $3,191,961 
 
 



Activity ID Activity Description Rem
Dur

Early Start Early Finish

MilestonesMilestonesMilestonesMilestonesMilestones

MI1998 Underground Site Utilities Complete 0 07-Oct-16

MI1050 Notice to Proceed on GMP 0 18-Oct-16

MI1055 Spring Weather Constraint 2017 0 17-Apr-17*

MI1030 Building Weather Tight 0 14-Sep-17

MI9996 Building 1 Substantial Completion 0 15-Mar-18

MI1065 Spring Weather Constraint 2018 0 02-Apr-18*

MI10007 School Out Summer 2018 - Old Bld Empty 0 25-Jun-18*

MI9995 Building 3 Substantial Completion 0 25-Jun-18*

MI9997 Building 2 Substantial Completion 0 01-Aug-18

MI9998 New HS/CTC Open 0 29-Aug-18*

MI1997 Substantial Project Completion Animal Science 0 05-Sep-18*

MI1075 Spring Weather Constraint 2019 0 15-Apr-19*

MI9999 Final Project Completion 0 03-Oct-19

Pre−ConstructionPre−ConstructionPre−ConstructionPre−ConstructionPre−Construction

Project GeneralProject GeneralProject GeneralProject GeneralProject General

EstimatingEstimatingEstimatingEstimatingEstimating

PC1040 Prepare GMP 9 26-Sep-16 A 13-Oct-16

Project ManagementProject ManagementProject ManagementProject ManagementProject Management

ProcurementProcurementProcurementProcurementProcurement

Project Management − PCCProject Management − PCCProject Management − PCCProject Management − PCCProject Management − PCC

PC1100 Issue LOR's for Construction Bid Packages 10 03-Oct-16 14-Oct-16

PC1230 JBC Review GMP Document 2 14-Oct-16 17-Oct-16

PC1210 JBC Meeting, GMP Approval 0 18-Oct-16

PC1220 Subcontractor LOI's and Subcontract Agreements 5 18-Oct-16 24-Oct-16

ConstructionConstructionConstructionConstructionConstruction

Project GeneralProject GeneralProject GeneralProject GeneralProject General

PG1100 MEP Startup & Test Bld 1 15 01-Feb-18 22-Feb-18

PG3000 MEP Commisioning Bld 1 20 15-Feb-18 15-Mar-18

PG2000 Punchlist & Final Clean Up Bld 1 15 23-Feb-18 15-Mar-18

PG5000 Owner FF&E Bld 1 15 16-Mar-18 05-Apr-18

PG1130 MEP Startup & Test Bld 3 15 23-Mar-18 12-Apr-18

PG3020 MEP Commisioning Bld 3 20 06-Apr-18 03-May-18

PG2020 Punchlist & Final Clean Up Bld 3 15 13-Apr-18 03-May-18

PG5020 Owner FF&E Bld 3 15 04-May-18 24-May-18

PG1120 MEP Startup & Test Bld 2 15 13-Jun-18 03-Jul-18

PG3010 MEP Commisioning Bld 2 20 27-Jun-18 25-Jul-18

PG2010 Punchlist & Final Clean Up Bld 2 20 05-Jul-18 01-Aug-18

PG5010 Owner FF&E Bld 2 20 02-Aug-18 29-Aug-18

PG9000 Project Close-Out & Demobilization 30 22-Aug-19 03-Oct-19

Site WorkSite WorkSite WorkSite WorkSite Work

SI1030 Overburden Excavation @ Bldg 3 3 26-Aug-16 A 05-Oct-16

SI1150 Water and Sewer Across Alumni Dr to Animal Sc ience 5 03-Oct-16 07-Oct-16

SI1160 Electrical Ductbank at Animal Science 5 07-Sep-16 A 07-Oct-16

SI1060 Overburden Excavation @ Bldg 2 5 16-Sep-16 A 12-Oct-16

SI1120 Blast Building 3 15 06-Oct-16 26-Oct-16

SI1080 Courtyard Finishes & Landscaping 60 02-Apr-18* 25-Jun-18

SI1070 Site Finishes & Landscaping 40 16-Apr-18* 11-Jun-18

Building Foundation & ShellBuilding Foundation & ShellBuilding Foundation & ShellBuilding Foundation & ShellBuilding Foundation & Shell

BA1130 Steel Summary Activity 126 10-Nov-16 11-May-17

Building 1Building 1Building 1Building 1Building 1

BA1010 Footings and Foundations @ Bldg 1 20 08-Sep-16 A 28-Oct-16

BA1120 Building 1 Foundation & Shell Summary 205 07-Sep-16 A 26-Jul-17

BA1000 Rammed Aggregate Piers @ Bldg 1 5 08-Sep-16 A 11-Oct-16

BA1020 Structural Steel @ Bldg 1 45 11-Nov-16 18-Jan-17

BA1030 Exterior Framing and Sheathing @ Bldg 1 50 14-Dec-16 24-Feb-17

BA1060 Underslab Utilities (Elec & Plumbing) @ Bldg 1 20 20-Dec-16 18-Jan-17

BA1040 Roof System @ Bldg 1 40 30-Dec-16 24-Feb-17

BA1050 Slabs on Deck @ Bldg 1 - FF 20 19-Jan-17 15-Feb-17

BA1100 Slab on Grade @ Bldg 1 20 19-Jan-17 15-Feb-17

BA1160 Exterior Waterproofing @ Bldg 1 20 20-Jan-17 16-Feb-17

GA1240 Install Metal Pan Stairs @ Bldg 1 - GF 10 30-Jan-17 10-Feb-17

BA1150 Steel Fireproofing @ Bldg 1 15 16-Feb-17 09-Mar-17

BA1070 Slabs on Deck @ Bldg 1 - SF 20 16-Feb-17 16-Mar-17

BA1080 Windows/Curtain Wall @ Bldg 1 40 27-Feb-17 21-Apr-17

BA1090 Install Rooftop Units @ Bldg 1 10 28-Feb-17 13-Mar-17

BA1110 Exterior Masonry @ Bldg 1 60 17-Apr-17 12-Jul-17

BA1140 Exterior Metal Wall Panel System @ Bldg 1 25 20-Jun-17 26-Jul-17

Building 3Building 3Building 3Building 3Building 3

BF1010 Footings and Foundations @ Bldg 3 30 31-Oct-16 13-Dec-16

BF1120 Building 3 Foundation & Shell Summary 240 31-Oct-16 12-Oct-17

BF1020 Structural Steel @ Bldg 3 40 19-Jan-17 16-Mar-17

BF1030 Slabs on Deck @ Bldg 3 20 27-Feb-17 24-Mar-17

BF1040 Exterior Framing and Sheathing @ Bldg 3 50 27-Feb-17 05-May-17

BF1050 Roof System @ Bldg 3 40 27-Feb-17 21-Apr-17

AE1220 Install Metal Pan Stairs @ Bldg 3 - FF 10 17-Mar-17 30-Mar-17

BF1060 Underslab Utilities (Elec & Plumbing) @ Bldg 3 20 27-Mar-17 21-Apr-17

BF1070 Slab On Grade @ Bldg 3 20 24-Apr-17 19-May-17

BF1080 Install Rooftop Units @ Bldg 3 10 24-Apr-17 05-May-17

BF1090 Windows/Curtain Wall @ Bldg 3 40 08-May-17 05-Jul-17

BF1100 Exterior Masonry @ Bldg 3 Courtyard 50 08-May-17 19-Jul-17

BF1110 Exterior Masonry @ Bldg 3 60 20-Jul-17 12-Oct-17

BF1130 Install Coiling Doors @ Bldg 3 10 29-Sep-17 12-Oct-17

Building 2Building 2Building 2Building 2Building 2

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct
2017 2018

Underground Site Utilities Complete

Notice to Proceed on GMP

Spring Weather Constraint 2017

Building Weather Tight

Building 1 Substantial Completion

Spring Weather Constraint 2018

School Out Summer 2018 - Old Bld Empty

Building 3 Substantial Completion

Building 2 Substantial Completion

New HS/CTC Open

Substantial Project Completion Animal Science

Prepare GMP

Issue LOR's for Construction Bid Packages

JBC Review GMP Document

JBC Meeting, GMP Approval

Subcontractor LOI's and Subcontract Agreements

MEP Startup & Test Bld 1

MEP Commisioning Bld 1

Punchlist & Final Clean Up Bld 1

Owner FF&E Bld 1

MEP Startup & Test Bld 3

MEP Commisioning Bld 3

Punchlist & Final Clean Up Bld 3

Owner FF&E Bld 3

MEP Startup & Test Bld 2

MEP Commisioning Bld 2

Punchlist & Final Clean Up Bld 2

Owner FF&E Bld 2

Overburden Excavation @ Bldg 3

Water and Sewer Across Alumni Dr to Animal Sc ience

Electrical Ductbank at Animal Science

Overburden Excavation @ Bldg 2

Blast Building 3

Courtyard Finishes & Landscaping

Site Finishes & Landscaping

Footings and Foundations @ Bldg 1

Rammed Aggregate Piers @ Bldg 1

Structural Steel @ Bldg 1

Exterior Framing and Sheathing @ Bldg 1

Underslab Utilities (Elec & Plumbing) @ Bldg 1

Roof System @ Bldg 1

Slabs on Deck @ Bldg 1 - FF

Slab on Grade @ Bldg 1

Exterior Waterproofing @ Bl dg 1

Install Metal Pan Stairs @ Bldg 1 - GF

Steel Fireproofing @ Bldg 1

Slabs on Deck @ Bldg 1 - SF

Windows/Curtain Wall @ Bl dg 1

Install Rooftop Units @ Bldg 1

Exterior Masonry @ Bldg 1

Exterior Metal Wall Panel System @ Bldg 1

Footings and Foundations @ Bldg 3

Structural Steel @ Bldg 3

Slabs on Deck @ Bldg 3

Exterior Framing and Sheathing @ Bldg 3

Roof System @ Bldg 3

Install Metal Pan Stairs @ Bldg 3 - FF

Underslab Utilities (Elec & Plumbing) @ Bldg 3

Slab On Grade @ Bldg 3

Install Rooftop Units @ Bldg 3

Windows/Curtain Wall @ Bldg 3

Exterior Masonry @ Bldg 3 Courtyard

Exterior Masonry @ Bldg 3

Install Coiling Doors @ Bldg 3

Start Date                               20-May-15

Finish Date                             03-Oct-19

Data Date                                03-Oct-16

Run Date                                 01-Oct-16

 

DHS8 Oct Update 2                                                                          Page1 of  4

15027 - Dover High School - Dover, NH

October 2016 Update No. 2



Activity ID Activity Description Rem
Dur

Early Start Early Finish

BC1140 Rammed Aggregate Piers @ Bldg 2 15 12-Oct-16 01-Nov-16

BC1120 Building 2 Foundation & Shell Summary 251 13-Dec-16 11-Dec-17

BC1000 Footings and Foundations @ Bldg 2 40 14-Dec-16 09-Feb-17

BC1010 Structural Steel @ Bldg 2 40 17-Mar-17 11-May-17

BC1030 Roof System @ Bldg 2 40 24-Apr-17 19-Jun-17

BC1020 Exterior Framing and Sheathing @ Bldg 2 50 08-May-17 19-Jul-17

BC1040 Slabs on Deck @ Bldg 2 - FF 20 12-May-17 09-Jun-17

BC1080 Underslab Utilities (Elec & Plumbing) @ Bldg 2 20 12-Jun-17 11-Jul-17

BC1090 Slabs on Deck @ Bldg 2 - SF 20 12-Jun-17 11-Jul-17

BC1050 Install Rooftop Units @ Bldg 2 10 20-Jun-17 05-Jul-17

BC1100 Slab on Grade @ Bldg 2 15 12-Jul-17 01-Aug-17

BC1060 Windows/Curtain Wall @ Bldg 2 40 20-Jul-17 14-Sep-17

BC1070 Exterior Masonry @ Bldg 2 Courtyard 45 20-Jul-17 21-Sep-17

BC1110 Exterior Masonry @ Bldg 2 60 15-Sep-17 11-Dec-17

BC1130 Install Coiling Doors @ Bldg 2 10 28-Nov-17 11-Dec-17

Building InteriorBuilding InteriorBuilding InteriorBuilding InteriorBuilding Interior

All AreasAll AreasAll AreasAll AreasAll Areas

GA1270 Building 1 Summary Activity - Fnd, Shell & Interior 365 07-Sep-16 A 15-Mar-18

GA1280 Building 3 Summary Activity - Fnd, Shell & Interior 380 31-Oct-16 03-May-18

GA1290 Building 2 Summary Activity - Fnd, Shell & Interior 413 13-Dec-16 01-Aug-18

Ground FloorGround FloorGround FloorGround FloorGround Floor

GA1220 Entire Ground Floor Building Interior Summary Activity 221 16-Feb-17 03-Jan-18

First FloorFirst FloorFirst FloorFirst FloorFirst Floor

AA1200 Entire First Floor Building Interior Summary Activity 301 17-Mar-17 24-May-18

Second FloorSecond FloorSecond FloorSecond FloorSecond Floor

AA2200 Entire Second Floor Building Interior Summary Activity 308 14-Apr-17 03-Jul-18

Building 1Building 1Building 1Building 1Building 1

AuditoriumAuditoriumAuditoriumAuditoriumAuditorium

AU1240 Auditorium Building Interior Summary Activity 201 15-Feb-17 01-Dec-17

AU1000 Structual Steel & Decking for Stepped Slab @ Auditorium 10 16-Feb-17 02-Mar-17

AU1010 Stepped Slab @ Auditorium 10 03-Mar-17 16-Mar-17

AU1250 Fireproof Steel @ Auditorium 10 17-Mar-17 30-Mar-17

AU1130 Erect Staging for Overhead Work @ Auditorium 5 17-Mar-17 23-Mar-17

AU1100 Fire Protection Overhead Rough-in @ Auditorium 5 24-Mar-17 30-Mar-17

AU1040 Overhead Framing @ Auditorium 10 31-Mar-17 13-Apr-17

AU1030 Electrical Overhead Rough-in @ Auditorium 10 14-Apr-17 27-Apr-17

AU1070 Hang & Tape Overhead Drywall @ Auditorium 10 28-Apr-17 11-May-17

AU1120 Finish Paint Overhead @ Auditorium 10 12-May-17 25-May-17

AU1050 Overhead Finishes @ Auditorium 10 26-May-17 09-Jun-17

AU1060 Electrical Overhead Finishes @ Auditorium 5 12-Jun-17 16-Jun-17

AU1110 Fire Protection Overhead Finishes @ Auditorium 5 12-Jun-17 16-Jun-17

AU1140 Install Overhead Lighting, Sound System, Etc @ Auditorium 10 12-Jun-17 23-Jun-17

AU1150 Test Overhead Lighting, Sound System, Etc @ Auditorium 5 26-Jun-17 30-Jun-17

AU1160 Dismantle Staging @ Auditorium 5 05-Jul-17 11-Jul-17

AU1080 Wall Finishes @ Auditorium 30 12-Jul-17 22-Aug-17

AU1090 Electrical Wall Finishes @ Auditorium 5 23-Aug-17 29-Aug-17

AU1170 Seal Concrete Floors @ Auditorium 5 30-Aug-17 06-Sep-17

AU1020 Fixed Seating @ Auditorium 10 07-Sep-17 20-Sep-17

AU1200 Catwalk and Ladders @ Stage 10 21-Sep-17 04-Oct-17

AU1230 Lighting @ Stage 10 05-Oct-17 18-Oct-17

AU1210 Rigging and Curtains @ Stage 10 19-Oct-17 01-Nov-17

AU1220 Flooring @ Stage 10 02-Nov-17 15-Nov-17

AU1180 Carpeting @ Auditorium 5 16-Nov-17 22-Nov-17

AU1190 Final Clean @ Auditorium 5 27-Nov-17 01-Dec-17

Ground FloorGround FloorGround FloorGround FloorGround Floor

GA1210 Masonry Elevator Shaft @ Bldg 1 - GF 15 16-Feb-17 09-Mar-17

GA1230 Building 1 Ground Floor Summary Activity 221 16-Feb-17 03-Jan-18

GA1000 Interior Framing @ Bldg 1 - GF 25 17-Feb-17 24-Mar-17

GA1030 Plumbing Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - GF 30 13-Mar-17 21-Apr-17

GC1250 Mechanical Room Fit-up @ Bldg 1 - GF 40 27-Mar-17 19-May-17

GC1240 Electrical Room Fit-up @ Bldg 1 - GF 30 27-Mar-17 05-May-17

GA1040 Mechanical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 1- GF 30 27-Mar-17 05-May-17

GA1050 Electrical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - GF 30 27-Mar-17 05-May-17

GA1060 Plumbing In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - GF 30 27-Mar-17 05-May-17

GA1020 Electrical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - GF 30 10-Apr-17 19-May-17

GA1010 Mechanical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - GF 30 24-Apr-17 05-Jun-17

GA1200 Elevator Installation @ Bldg 1 - GF 25 08-May-17 12-Jun-17

GA1070 Hang & Tape Drywall @ Bldg 1 -  GF 25 06-Jun-17 12-Jul-17

GA1090 Ceramic Wall Tile @ Bldg 1 - GF 20 27-Jun-17 26-Jul-17

GA1080 Prime & Paint @ Bldg 1 - GF 20 13-Jul-17 09-Aug-17

GA1100 Ceiling Grid @ Bldg 1 - GF 15 10-Aug-17 30-Aug-17

GA1250 Sprinkler Heads @ Bldg 1 - GF 5 31-Aug-17 07-Sep-17

GA1120 Mechanical Finishes @ Bldg 1 - GF 15 31-Aug-17 21-Sep-17

GA1130 Electrical Finishes @ Bldg 1 - GF 15 31-Aug-17 21-Sep-17

GA1320 Install Resilient Gym Flooring @ Bldg 1 - GF 10 08-Sep-17 21-Sep-17

GA1300 Install Wood Gym Flooring @ Bldg 1 - GF 15 08-Sep-17 28-Sep-17

GA1260 Drop Ceiling Tiles @ Bldg 1 - GF 5 22-Sep-17 28-Sep-17

GA1310 Final Paint Wood Gym Flooring @ Bldg 1 - GF 5 29-Sep-17 05-Oct-17

GA1110 Flooring @ Bldg 1 - GF 20 29-Sep-17 26-Oct-17

GA1330 Install Gym Bleachers @ Bldg 1 - GF 10 06-Oct-17 19-Oct-17

GA1140 Doors & Hardware @ Bldg 1 - GF 20 06-Oct-17 02-Nov-17

GA1150 Finish Carpentry (Casework) @ Bldg 1 - GF 25 13-Oct-17 16-Nov-17

GA1160 Plumbing Finishes @ Bldg 1 - GF 15 10-Nov-17 04-Dec-17

GA1170 Final Paint @ Bldg 1 - GF 10 05-Dec-17 18-Dec-17

GA1180 Install Specialties @ Bldg 1 - GF 5 19-Dec-17 26-Dec-17

GA1190 Final Clean @ Bldg 1 - GF 5 27-Dec-17 03-Jan-18

First FloorFirst FloorFirst FloorFirst FloorFirst Floor

AA1210 Building 1 First Floor Summary Activity 216 17-Mar-17 24-Jan-18

AA1000 Interior Framing @ Bldg 1 - FF 25 20-Mar-17 21-Apr-17

AA1030 Plumbing Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - FF 30 20-Mar-17 28-Apr-17

AA1010 Mechanical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - FF 30 24-Apr-17 05-Jun-17

AA1020 Electrical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - FF 30 24-Apr-17 05-Jun-17

AA1040 Mechanical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - FF 30 08-May-17 19-Jun-17

AA1050 Electrical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - FF 30 08-May-17 19-Jun-17

AA1060 Plumbing In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - FF 30 08-May-17 19-Jun-17

AA1070 Hang & Tape Drywall @ Bldg 1 -  FF 30 20-Jun-17 02-Aug-17

AA1090 Ceramic Wall Tile @ Bldg 1 - FF 20 16-Aug-17

AA1080 Prime & Paint @ Bldg 1 - FF 20 03-Aug-17 30-Aug-17

AA1100 Ceiling Grid @ Bldg 1 - FF 10 31-Aug-17 14-Sep-17

AA2220 Sprinkler Heads @ Bldg 1 - FF 5 15-Sep-17 21-Sep-17

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct
2017 2018

Rammed Aggregate Piers @ Bldg 2

Footings and Foundations @ Bldg 2

Structural Steel @ Bldg 2

Roof System @ Bldg 2

Exterior Framing and Sheathing @ Bldg 2

Slabs on Deck @ Bldg 2 - FF

Underslab Utilities (Elec & Plumbing) @ Bldg 2

Slabs on Deck @ Bldg 2 - SF

Install Rooftop Units @ Bldg 2

Slab on Grade @ Bldg 2

Windows/Curtain Wall @ Bldg 2

Exterior Masonry @ Bldg 2 Courtyard

Exterior Masonry @ Bldg 2

Install Coiling Doors @ Bldg 2

Structual Steel & Decking for Stepped Slab @ Auditorium

Stepped Slab @ Auditorium

Fireproof Steel @ Auditorium

Erect Staging for Overhead Work @ Auditorium

Fire Protection Overhead Rough-in @ Auditorium

Overhead Framing @ Auditorium

Electrical Overhead Rough-in @ Auditorium

Hang & Tape Overhead Drywall @ Auditorium

Finish Paint Overhead @ Auditorium

Overhead Finishes @ Auditorium

Electrical Overhead Finishes @ Auditorium

Fire Protection Overhead Finishes @ Auditorium

Install Overhead Lighting, Sound System, Etc @ Auditorium

Test Overhead Lighting, Sound System, Etc @ Auditorium

Dismantle Staging @ Auditorium

Wall Finishes @ Auditorium

Electrical Wall Finishes @ Auditorium

Seal Concrete Floors @ Auditorium

Fixed Seating @ Auditorium

Catwalk and Ladders @ Stage

Lighting @ Stage

Rigging and Curtains @ Stage

Flooring @ Stage

Carpeting @ Auditorium

Final Clean @ Auditorium

Masonry Elevator Shaft @ Bldg 1 - GF

Interior Framing @ Bldg 1 - GF

Plumbing Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - GF

Mechanical Room Fit-up @ Bldg 1 - GF

Electrical Room Fit-up @ Bldg 1 - GF

Mechanical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 1- GF

Electrical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - GF

Plumbing In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - GF

Electrical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - GF

Mechanical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - GF

Elevator Installation @ Bldg 1 - GF

Hang & Tape Drywall @ Bldg 1 -  GF

Ceramic Wall Tile @ Bldg 1 - GF

Prime & Paint @ Bldg 1 - GF

Ceiling Grid @ Bldg 1 - GF

Sprinkler Heads @ Bldg 1 - GF

Mechanical Finishes @ Bldg 1 - GF

Electrical Finishes @ Bldg 1 - GF

Install Resilient Gym Flooring @ Bldg 1 - GF

Install Wood Gym Flooring @ Bldg 1 - GF

Drop Ceiling Tiles @ Bldg 1 - GF

Final Paint Wood Gym Flooring @ Bldg 1 - GF

Flooring @ Bldg 1 - GF

Install Gym Bleachers @ Bldg 1 - GF

Doors & Hardware @ Bldg 1 - GF

Finish Carpentry (Casework) @ Bldg 1 - GF

Plumbing Finishes @ Bldg 1 - GF

Final Paint @ Bldg 1 - GF

Install Specialties @ Bldg 1 - GF

Final Clean @ Bldg 1 - GF

Interior Framing @ Bldg 1 - FF

Plumbing Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - FF

Mechanical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - FF

Electrical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - FF

Mechanical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - FF

Electrical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - FF

Plumbing In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - FF

Hang & Tape Dr ywall @ Bldg 1 -  FF

Ceramic Wall Tile @ Bldg 1 - FF

Prime & Paint @ Bldg 1 - FF

Ceiling Grid @ Bldg 1 - FF

Sprinkler Heads @ Bldg 1 - FF

Start Date                               20-May-15

Finish Date                             03-Oct-19

Data Date                                03-Oct-16

Run Date                                 01-Oct-16

 

DHS8 Oct Update 2                                                                          Page2 of  4

15027 - Dover High School - Dover, NH

October 2016 Update No. 2



Activity ID Activity Description Rem
Dur

Early Start Early Finish

AA1120 Mechanical Finishes @ Bldg 1 - FF 20 22-Sep-17 19-Oct-17

AA1130 Electrical Finishes @ Bldg 1 - FF 20 22-Sep-17 19-Oct-17

AA2230 Drop Ceiling Tiles @ Bldg 1 - FF 5 20-Oct-17 26-Oct-17

AA1110 Flooring @ Bldg 1 - FF 20 27-Oct-17 27-Nov-17

AA1150 Finish Carpentry (Casework) @ Bldg 1 - FF 25 03-Nov-17 11-Dec-17

AA1140 Doors & Hardware @ Bldg 1 - FF 03-Nov-17 04-Dec-17

AA1160 Plumbing Finishes @ Bldg 1 - FF 20 05-Dec-17 03-Jan-18

AA1170 Final Paint @ Bldg 1 - FF 10 04-Jan-18 17-Jan-18

AA1180 Install Specialties @ Bldg 1 - FF 5 11-Jan-18 17-Jan-18

AA1190 Final Clean @ Bldg 1 - FF 5 18-Jan-18 24-Jan-18

Second FloorSecond FloorSecond FloorSecond FloorSecond Floor

AA2210 Building 1 Second Floor Summary Activity 216 14-Apr-17 22-Feb-18

AA2000 Interior Framing @ Bldg 1 - SF 25 17-Apr-17 19-May-17

AA2010 Mechanical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - SF 30 17-Apr-17 26-May-17

AA2020 Electrical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - SF 30 17-Apr-17 26-May-17

AA2030 Plumbing Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - SF 30 17-Apr-17 26-May-17

AA2040 Mechanical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - SF 30 22-May-17 05-Jul-17

AA2050 Electrical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - SF 30 22-May-17 05-Jul-17

AA2060 Plumbing In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - SF 30 22-May-17 05-Jul-17

AA2070 Hang & Tape Drywall @ Bldg 1 -  SF 30 06-Jul-17 16-Aug-17

AA2090 Ceramic Wall Tile @ Bldg 1 - SF 20 03-Aug-17 30-Aug-17

AA2080 Prime & Paint @ Bldg 1 - SF 20 17-Aug-17 14-Sep-17

AA2100 Ceiling Grid @ Bldg 1 - SF 10 15-Sep-17 28-Sep-17

AA2280 Sprinkler Heads @ Bldg 1 - SF 5 29-Sep-17 05-Oct-17

AA2120 Mechanical Finishes @ Bldg 1 - SF 20 20-Oct-17 16-Nov-17

AA2130 Electrical Finishes @ Bldg 1 - SF 20 20-Oct-17 16-Nov-17

AA2290 Drop Ceiling Tiles @ Bldg 1 - SF 5 17-Nov-17 27-Nov-17

AA2110 Flooring @ Bldg 1 - SF 20 28-Nov-17 26-Dec-17

AA2150 Finish Carpentry (Casework) @ Bldg 1 - SF 25 05-Dec-17 10-Jan-18

AA2140 Doors & Hardware @ Bldg 1 - SF 20 05-Dec-17 03-Jan-18

AA2160 Plumbing Finishes @ Bldg 1 - SF 20 04-Jan-18 31-Jan-18

AA2170 Final Paint @ Bldg 1 - SF 10 01-Feb-18 14-Feb-18

AA2180 Install Specialties @ Bldg 1 - SF 5 08-Feb-18 14-Feb-18

AA2190 Final Clean @ Bldg 1 - SF 5 15-Feb-18 22-Feb-18

Building 3Building 3Building 3Building 3Building 3

First FloorFirst FloorFirst FloorFirst FloorFirst Floor

AF1200 Building 3 First Floor Summary Activity 196 19-May-17 01-Mar-18

AF1000 Interior Framing @ Bldg 3 - FF 30 22-May-17 05-Jul-17

AF1010 Mechanical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - FF 30 22-May-17 05-Jul-17

AF1020 Electrical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - FF 30 22-May-17 05-Jul-17

AF1030 Plumbing Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - FF 30 22-May-17 05-Jul-17

AE1200 Masonry Elevator Shaft @ Bldg 3 - FF 10 22-May-17 05-Jun-17

AF1040 Mechanical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - FF 30 06-Jul-17 16-Aug-17

AF1050 Electrical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - FF 30 06-Jul-17 16-Aug-17

AF1060 Plumbing In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - FF 30 06-Jul-17 16-Aug-17

AE1230 Electrical Room Fit-up @ Bldg 3 - FF 06-Jul-17 19-Jul-17

AE1210 Elevator Installation @ Bldg 3 - FF 20 20-Jul-17 16-Aug-17

AF1070 Hang & Tape Drywall @ Bldg 3 -  FF 30 17-Aug-17 28-Sep-17

AF1090 Ceramic Wall Tile @ Bldg 3 - FF 20 15-Sep-17 12-Oct-17

AF1080 Prime & Paint @ Bldg 3 - FF 20 29-Sep-17 26-Oct-17

AF1100 Ceiling Grid @ Bldg 3 - FF 10 27-Oct-17 09-Nov-17

AA2240 Sprinkler Heads @ Bldg 3 - FF 5 10-Nov-17 16-Nov-17

AF1120 Mechanical Finishes @ Bldg 3 - FF 20 10-Nov-17 11-Dec-17

AF1130 Electrical Finishes @ Bldg 3 - FF 20 10-Nov-17 11-Dec-17

AA2250 Drop Ceiling Tiles @ Bldg 3 - FF 5 12-Dec-17 18-Dec-17

AF1110 Flooring @ Bldg 3 - FF 20 19-Dec-17 17-Jan-18

AF1150 Finish Carpentry (Casework) @ Bldg 3 - FF 25 27-Dec-17 31-Jan-18

AF1140 Doors & Hardware @ Bldg 3 - FF 20 27-Dec-17 24-Jan-18

AF1160 Plumbing Finishes @ Bldg 3 - FF 20 11-Jan-18 07-Feb-18

AF1170 Final Paint @ Bldg 3 - FF 10 08-Feb-18 22-Feb-18

AF1180 Install Specialties @ Bldg 3 - FF 5 15-Feb-18 22-Feb-18

AF1190 Final Clean @ Bldg 3 - FF 5 23-Feb-18 01-Mar-18

Second FloorSecond FloorSecond FloorSecond FloorSecond Floor

AF2200 Building 3 Second Floor Summary Activity 196 05-Jul-17 12-Apr-18

AF2000 Interior Framing @ Bldg 3- SF 30 06-Jul-17 16-Aug-17

AF2030 Mechanical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - SF 30 06-Jul-17 16-Aug-17

AF2010 Electrical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - SF 30 06-Jul-17 16-Aug-17

AF2020 Plumbing Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - SF 30 06-Jul-17 16-Aug-17

AF2040 Mechanical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - SF 30 17-Aug-17 28-Sep-17

AF2050 Electrical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - SF 30 17-Aug-17 28-Sep-17

AF2060 Plumbing In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - SF 30 17-Aug-17 28-Sep-17

AF2070 Hang & Tape Drywall @ Bldg 3 -  SF 30 29-Sep-17 09-Nov-17

AF2090 Ceramic Wall Tile @ Bldg 3 - SF 20 27-Oct-17 27-Nov-17

AF2080 Prime & Paint @ Bldg 3 - SF 20 10-Nov-17 11-Dec-17

AF2100 Ceiling Grid @ Bldg 3 - SF 10 12-Dec-17 26-Dec-17

AF2210 Sprinkler Heads @ Bldg 3 - SF 5 27-Dec-17 03-Jan-18

AF2120 Mechanical Finishes @ Bldg 3 - SF 20 27-Dec-17 24-Jan-18

AF2130 Electrical Finishes @ Bldg 3 - SF 20 27-Dec-17 24-Jan-18

AF2220 Drop Ceiling Tiles @ Bldg 3 - SF 5 25-Jan-18 31-Jan-18

AF2110 Flooring @ Bldg 3 - SF 20 01-Feb-18 01-Mar-18

AF2150 Finish Carpentry (Casework) @ Bldg 3 - SF 25 08-Feb-18 15-Mar-18

AF2140 Doors & Hardware @ Bldg 3 - SF 20 08-Feb-18 08-Mar-18

AF2160 Plumbing Finishes @ Bldg 3 - SF 20 23-Feb-18 22-Mar-18

AF2170 Final Paint @ Bldg 3 - SF 10 23-Mar-18 05-Apr-18

AF2180 Install Specialties @ Bldg 3 - SF 5 30-Mar-18 05-Apr-18

AF2190 Final Clean @ Bldg 3 - SF 5 06-Apr-18 12-Apr-18

Building 2Building 2Building 2Building 2Building 2

First FloorFirst FloorFirst FloorFirst FloorFirst Floor

AC1200 Building 2 First Floor Summary Activity 196 16-Aug-17 24-May-18

AC1000 Interior Framing @ Bldg 2 - FF 30 17-Aug-17 28-Sep-17

AC1010 Mechanical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - FF 30 17-Aug-17 28-Sep-17

AC1020 Electrical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - FF 30 17-Aug-17 28-Sep-17

AC1030 Plumbing Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - FF 30 17-Aug-17 28-Sep-17

AC1040 Mechanical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - FF 30 29-Sep-17 09-Nov-17

AC1050 Electrical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - FF 30 29-Sep-17 09-Nov-17

AC1060 Plumbing In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - FF 30 29-Sep-17 09-Nov-17

AC1070 Hang & Tape Drywall @ Bldg 2 -  FF 30 10-Nov-17 26-Dec-17

AC1090 Ceramic Wall Tile @ Bldg 2 - FF 20 12-Dec-17 10-Jan-18

AC1080 Prime & Paint @ Bldg 2 - FF 20 27-Dec-17 24-Jan-18

AC1100 Ceiling Grid @ Bldg 2 - FF 10 25-Jan-18 07-Feb-18

AA2260 Sprinkler Heads @ Bldg 2 - FF 5 08-Feb-18 14-Feb-18

AC1120 Mechanical Finishes @ Bldg 2 - FF 20 08-Feb-18 08-Mar-18

AC1130 Electrical Finishes @ Bldg 2 - FF 20 08-Feb-18 08-Mar-18

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct
2017 2018

Mechanical Finishes @ Bldg 1 - FF

Electrical Finishes @ Bldg 1 - FF

Drop Ceiling Tiles @ Bldg 1 - FF

Flooring @ Bldg 1 - FF

Finish Carpentry (Casework) @ Bldg 1 - FF

Doors & Hardware @ Bldg 1 - FF

Plumbing Finishes @ Bldg 1 - FF

Final Paint @ Bldg 1 - FF

Install Specialties @ Bldg 1 - FF

Final Clean @ Bldg 1 - FF

Interior Framing @ Bldg 1 - SF

Mechanical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - SF

Electrical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - SF

Plumbing Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - SF

Mechanical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - SF

Electrical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - SF

Plumbing In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 1 - SF

Hang & Tape Drywall @ Bldg 1 -  SF

Ceramic Wall Tile @ Bldg 1 - SF

Prime & Paint @ Bldg 1 - SF

Ceiling Grid @ Bldg 1 - SF

Sprinkler Heads @ Bldg 1 - SF

Mechanical Finishes @ Bldg 1 - SF

Electrical Finishes @ Bldg 1 - SF

Drop Ceiling Tiles @ Bldg 1 - SF

Flooring @ Bldg 1 - SF

Finish Carpentry (Casework) @ Bldg 1 - SF

Doors & Hardware @ Bldg 1 - SF

Plumbing Finishes @ Bldg 1 - SF

Final Paint @ Bldg 1 - SF

Install Specialties @ Bldg 1 - SF

Final Clean @ Bldg 1 - SF

Interior Framing @ Bldg 3 - FF

Mechanical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - FF

Electrical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - FF

Plumbing Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - FF

Masonry Elevator Shaft @ Bldg 3 - FF

Mechanical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - FF

Electrical In Wall Rough-i n @ Bldg 3 - FF

Plumbing In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - FF

Electrical Room Fit-up @ Bldg 3 - FF

Elevator Installation @ Bldg 3 - FF

Hang & Tape Drywall @ Bldg 3 -  FF

Ceramic Wall Tile @ Bldg 3 - FF

Prime & Paint @ Bldg 3 - FF

Ceiling Grid @ Bldg 3 - FF

Sprinkler Heads @ Bldg 3 - FF

Mechanical Finishes @ Bldg 3 - FF

Electrical Finishes @ Bldg 3 - FF

Drop Ceiling Tiles @ Bldg 3 - FF

Flooring @ Bldg 3 - FF

Finish Carpentry (Casework) @ Bldg 3 - FF

Doors & Hardware @ Bldg 3 - FF

Plumbing Finishes @ Bldg 3 - FF

Final Paint @ Bldg 3 - FF

Install Specialties @ Bldg 3 - FF

Final Clean @ Bldg 3 - FF

Interior Framing @ Bldg 3- SF

Mechanical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - SF

Electrical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - SF

Plumbing Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - SF

Mechanical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - SF

Electrical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - SF

Plumbing In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 3 - SF

Hang & Tape Drywall @ Bldg 3 -  SF

Ceramic Wall Tile @ Bldg 3 - SF

Prime & Paint @ Bldg 3 - SF

Ceiling Grid @ Bldg 3 - SF

Sprinkler Heads @ Bldg 3 - SF

Mechanical Finishes @ Bldg 3 - SF

Electrical Finishes @ Bldg 3 - SF

Drop Ceiling Tiles @ Bldg 3 - SF

Flooring @ Bldg 3 - SF

Finish Carpentry (Casework) @ Bldg 3 - SF

Doors & Hardware @ Bldg 3 - SF

Plumbing Finishes @ Bldg 3 - SF

Final Paint @ Bldg 3 - SF

Install Specialties @ Bldg 3 - SF

Final Clean @ Bldg 3 - SF

Interior Framing @ Bldg 2 - FF

Mechanical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - FF

Electrical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - FF

Plumbing Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - FF

Mechanical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - FF

Electrical In Wall Rough-i n @ Bldg 2 - FF

Plumbing In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - FF

Hang & Tape Drywall @ Bldg 2 -  FF

Ceramic Wall Tile @ Bldg 2 - FF

Prime & Paint @ Bldg 2 - FF

Ceiling Grid @ Bldg 2 - FF

Sprinkler Heads @ Bldg 2 - FF

Mechanical Finishes @ Bldg 2 - FF

Electrical Finishes @ Bldg 2 - FF

Start Date                               20-May-15

Finish Date                             03-Oct-19

Data Date                                03-Oct-16

Run Date                                 01-Oct-16

 

DHS8 Oct Update 2                                                                          Page3 of  4

15027 - Dover High School - Dover, NH

October 2016 Update No. 2



Activity ID Activity Description Rem
Dur

Early Start Early Finish

AA2270 Drop Ceiling Tiles @ Bldg 2 - FF 5 09-Mar-18 15-Mar-18

AC1110 Flooring @ Bldg 2 - FF 20 16-Mar-18 12-Apr-18

AC1150 Finish Carpentry (Casework) @ Bldg 2 - FF 25 23-Mar-18 26-Apr-18

AC1140 Doors & Hardware @ Bldg 2 - FF 20 23-Mar-18 19-Apr-18

AC1160 Plumbing Finishes @ Bldg 2 - FF 20 06-Apr-18 03-May-18

AC1170 Final Paint @ Bldg 2 - FF 10 04-May-18 17-May-18

AC1180 Install Specialties @ Bldg 2 - FF 5 11-May-18 17-May-18

AC1190 Final Clean @ Bldg 2 - FF 5 18-May-18 24-May-18

Second FloorSecond FloorSecond FloorSecond FloorSecond Floor

AC2200 Building 2 Second Floor Summary Activity 196 25-Sep-17 03-Jul-18

AC2000 Interior Framing @ Bldg 2 - SF 30 26-Sep-17 06-Nov-17

AC2010 Mechanical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - SF 30 26-Sep-17 06-Nov-17

AC2020 Electrical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - SF 30 26-Sep-17 06-Nov-17

AC2030 Plumbing Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - SF 30 26-Sep-17 06-Nov-17

AC2040 Mechanical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - SF 30 07-Nov-17 20-Dec-17

AC2050 Electrical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - SF 30 07-Nov-17 20-Dec-17

AC2060 Plumbing In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - SF 30 07-Nov-17 20-Dec-17

AC2070 Hang & Tape Drywall @ Bldg 2 -  SF 30 21-Dec-17 02-Feb-18

AC2090 Ceramic Wall Tile @ Bldg 2 - SF 20 22-Jan-18 16-Feb-18

AC2080 Prime & Paint @ Bldg 2 - SF 20 05-Feb-18 05-Mar-18

AC2100 Ceiling Grid @ Bldg 2 - SF 10 06-Mar-18 19-Mar-18

AC2210 Sprinkler Heads @ Bldg 2 - SF 5 20-Mar-18 26-Mar-18

AC2120 Mechanical Finishes @ Bldg 2 - SF 20 20-Mar-18 16-Apr-18

AC2130 Electrical Finishes @ Bldg 2 - SF 20 20-Mar-18 16-Apr-18

AC2220 Drop Ceiling Tiles @ Bldg 2 - SF 5 17-Apr-18 23-Apr-18

AC2110 Flooring @ Bldg 2 - SF 20 24-Apr-18 21-May-18

AC2150 Finish Carpentry (Casework) @ Bldg 2 - SF 25 01-May-18 05-Jun-18

AC2140 Doors & Hardware @ Bldg 2 - SF 20 01-May-18 29-May-18

AC2160 Plumbing Finishes @ Bldg 2 - SF 20 15-May-18 12-Jun-18

AC2170 Final Paint @ Bldg 2 - SF 10 13-Jun-18 26-Jun-18

AC2180 Install Specialties @ Bldg 2 - SF 5 20-Jun-18 26-Jun-18

AC2190 Final Clean @ Bldg 2 - SF 5 27-Jun-18 03-Jul-18

Animal ScienceAnimal ScienceAnimal ScienceAnimal ScienceAnimal Science

AS1120 Animal Science Summary Activity 111 30-Mar-18 05-Sep-18

AS1000 Foundation Excavation @ Animal Science 5 02-Apr-18 06-Apr-18

AS1010 Extend Underground Utilities @ Animal Science 5 09-Apr-18 13-Apr-18

AS1020 Footings and Frost Walls @ Animal Science 5 16-Apr-18 20-Apr-18

AS1030 Underslab Utilities @ Animal Science 5 23-Apr-18 27-Apr-18

AS1040 Slab on Grade @ Animal Science 5 30-Apr-18 04-May-18

AS1050 Building Assembly (Exterior Envelope) @ Animal  Science 20 07-May-18 04-Jun-18

AS1060 Interior Framing @ Animal Science 10 05-Jun-18 18-Jun-18

AS1070 MEP Rough-in @ Animal Science 20 12-Jun-18 10-Jul-18

AS1080 Interior Finishes @ Animal Science 20 11-Jul-18 07-Aug-18

AS1090 Start-up & Commissioning @ Animal Science 10 08-Aug-18 21-Aug-18

AS1100 Punchlist & Final Clean @ Animal Science 5 22-Aug-18 28-Aug-18

AS1110 Owner FF&E @ Animal Science 5 29-Aug-18 05-Sep-18

Abatement, Demolition & FieldsAbatement, Demolition & FieldsAbatement, Demolition & FieldsAbatement, Demolition & FieldsAbatement, Demolition & Fields

AU2060 Phase II Existing Building Abate & Demo 130 25-Jun-18 02-Jan-19

AU2070 Phase II Parking Lots, Fields & Courts 90 15-Apr-19 21-Aug-19

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct
2017 2018

Drop Ceiling Tiles @ Bldg 2 - FF

Flooring @ Bldg 2 - FF

Finish Carpentry (Casework) @ Bldg 2 - FF

Doors & Hardware @ Bldg 2 - FF

Plumbing Finishes @ Bldg 2 - FF

Final Paint @ Bldg 2 - FF

Install Specialties @ Bldg 2 - FF

Final Clean @ Bldg 2 - FF

Interior Framing @ Bldg 2 - SF

Mechanical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - SF

Electrical Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - SF

Plumbing Above Ceiling Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - SF

Mechanical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - SF

Electrical In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - SF

Plumbing In Wall Rough-in @ Bldg 2 - SF

Hang & Tape Drywall @ Bldg 2 -  SF

Ceramic Wall Tile @ Bldg 2 - SF

Prime & Paint @ Bldg 2 - SF

Ceiling Grid @ Bldg 2 - SF

Sprinkler Heads @ Bldg 2 - SF

Mechanical Finishes @ Bldg 2 - SF

Electrical Finishes @ Bldg 2 - SF

Drop Ceiling Tiles @ Bldg 2 - SF

Flooring @ Bldg 2 - SF

Finish Carpentry (Casework) @ Bldg 2 - SF

Doors & Hardware @ Bldg 2 - SF

Plumbing Finishes @ Bldg 2 - SF

Final Paint @ Bldg 2 - SF

Install Specialties @ Bldg 2 - SF

Final Clean @ Bldg 2 - SF

Foundation Excavation @ Animal Science

Extend Underground Utilities @ Animal Science

Footings and Frost Walls @ Animal Science

Underslab Utilities @ Animal Science

Slab on Grade @ Animal Science

Building Assembly (Exterior Envelope) @ Animal  Science

Interior Framing @ Animal Science

MEP Rough-in @ Animal Science

Interior Finishes @ Animal Science

Start-up & Commissioning @ Animal Science

Punchlist & Final Clean @ Animal Science

Owner FF&E @ Animal Science

Start Date                               20-May-15

Finish Date                             03-Oct-19

Data Date                                03-Oct-16

Run Date                                 01-Oct-16

 

DHS8 Oct Update 2                                                                          Page4 of  4

15027 - Dover High School - Dover, NH

October 2016 Update No. 2


